

Cook Islands National Superannuation Fund (Contribution Rate) Amendment Order 2021

Sir Tom J. Marsters, KBE

Queen's Representative

Order in Executive Council

At Avarua, Rarotonga this

工机

day of

December 2021

Present:

His Excellency the Queen's Representative in Executive Council

Pursuant to section 39(3) of the Cook Islands National Superannuation Fund Act 2000, His Excellency the Queen's Representative, in accordance with a recommendation of the Board and the Trustee and acting on the advice and with the consent of the Executive Council, makes the following order—

Contents

1	Title	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Principal order	1
4	Clause 4 amended (Application)	2

Order

1 Title

This order is the Cook Islands National Superannuation Fund (Contribution Rate) Amendment Order 2021.

2 Commencement

This order comes into force on the day after the date on which it is made.

3 Principal order

This order amends the Cook Islands National Superannuation Fund (Contribution Rate) Order 2021.

Cook Islands National Superannuation Fund (Contribution Rate) Amendment Order 2021

4	Clause 4 amended (Application) Replace clause 4(b) with—
	"(b) the close of 28 February 2022."
	160
	2 Dome
	Clerk of the Executive Council
	This order is administered by the National Superannuation Board.
	This order was made on the day of Second 2021.